www.lubes-portal.com

Foodmax HTF

Premium food grade heat transfer fluid

Description

Foodmax HTF fluids are made with food
grade synthetic base fluids. They are
formulated to be very thermally and
oxidative stable and are further enhanced
with proprietary additives that greatly
extend their life over normal and other
synthetic food grade heat transfer fluids.
They provide exceptional performance in a
number of food related heat transfer
applications.

Foodmax HTF fluids are non toxic and non
hazardous, they meet US FDA 21 CFR
178.3570 lubricants for incidental food
contact and are NSF HT-1 and InS HT-1
approved.

Applications

Foodmax HTF fluids are used as heat
transfer medium in numerous food related
applications, designed for systems
operating at a maximum temperature of
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Nonfood Compounds InS Registered
Program Listed HT1 No: 1794789
138898

326 °C. The maximum film temperature is
343 °C.

Benefits
e Excellent thermal & oxidation
stability which contributes to long
life at very high temperatures
e Very high flash, fire & auto-ignition
temperatures for added safety
e Very low volatility and vapour
pressures
High heat capacity and thermal
conductivity
e Very good deposit control to help
keep system clean
e Low viscosity at operating
temperatures for improved
pumping efficiency
e Excellent demulsibility and good
cold flow properties for smoother
start ups

All performance data on this Technical Data Sheet are indicative only and can vary during production
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Typical performance data

Density @ 20 °C, kg/l

Viscosity @ 40 °C, cSt

Viscosity @ 100 °C, cSt

Flash point, °C

Auto ignition point, °C

Pour point, °C

Carbon residue, %

Copper strip corrosion, 24hrs @ 100 °C
Distillation range 10% °C

Distillation range 20% °C

Thermal conductivity (W/ mK) @ 38 °C
Thermal conductivity (W/ mK) @ 204 °C
Thermal conductivity (W/ mK) @ 260 °C
Thermal conductivity (W/ mK) @ 316 °C
Heat capacity (kj/kg K) @ 38 °C

Heat capacity (kj/kg K) @ 204 °C

Heat capacity (kj/kg K) @ 260 °C

Heat capacity (kj’kg K) @ 316 °C

Vapor pressure (kPA) @ 38 °C

Vapor pressure (kPA) @ 204 °C

Vapor pressure (kPA) @ 260 °C

Vapor pressure (KPA) @ 316 °C

HTF
0,85
41
6,2
226
356
-10
0.005
la
403
499
0,147
0,135
0,131
0,13
2,05
2,60
2,85
2,81
0,00
0,55
2,9
12,55
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